Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20200717
(1/4)
beads_automotive_power_kpz1608-hr_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Chip beads
For power line

APPLICATION
Various ECUs, powertrains, body controls, and car multimedia (telematics).
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please refer to the graph of rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating) about the rating current at 85°C or more in temperature of the product.
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
KPZ 1608 S HR 121 A T DH5
Series name
L×W×T dimensions
Material
name
Specifications
(Grade)
Impedance
Characteristic
type
Packaging style
Internal
code1.6×0.8×0.6 mm
1.6×0.8×0.8 mm
() at 100MHz
Impedance DC resistance Rated current Thickness T Part No.
[100MHz]
( ) Tolerance ( )max. (A)max. (mm)
30 ±10 0.015 5.0 0.6 KPZ1608SHR300ATDH5
120 ±25% 0.045 2.0 0.6 KPZ1608SHR121ATDH5
220 ±25% 0.05 2.2 0.8 KPZ1608SHR221ATD25
600 ±25% 0.15 1 0.8 KPZ1608SHR601ATD25
1000 ±25% 0.3 0.8 0.8 KPZ1608SHR102ATD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
AEC-Q200
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
R
at
ed
 c
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
–55 –25 5 35 65 95 150125
Temperature (°C)
SHR300A